

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 1011

Introduced by McKinney, 11, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM1999:
 - 2 a. On page 19, line 15, strike "Services" and insert "Service";
 - 3 b. On page 79, line 30, after "Water" insert "Irrigation";
 - 4 c. On page 92, line 15, strike "Control" and insert "Cash"; and
 - 5 d. On page 95, line 6, strike "Control" and insert "Cash".
- 6 2. On page 1, strike lines 2 through 7 and insert "sections 24, 48,
7 81, 89, 95, 96, 98, 103, 104, 110, 111, 116, 120, 136, 156, 158, 198,
8 217, 246, 261, 262, 266, and 267; and Laws 2021, LB383, sections 9, 10,
9 22, 23, 24, and 37; to define terms; to provide, change, and eliminate
10 appropriations for operation of state government; to repeal the original
11 sections; to outright repeal Laws 2021, LB396A, section 1; and to declare
12 an emergency."